Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on February 14, 2025

Booking Date

02/13/25
02/13/25

02/13/25

02/13/25
02/13/25

02/13/25
02/13/25

02/13/25

02/13/25

02/13/25
02/13/25

02/13/25

02/13/25

Name

BROADUS, DEVYN TAYLOR MICHAEL

CHARTIER, SAMUEL

FOSTER, LANDON DASAN

HARVEY, SHAKINA TE'NAE
HAYES, JARVIS TERRELLE

HOLLIWAY, NINA PRISCILLA
JACKSON, MONTEGUS DEJOHN

JASPER, JUSTIN OMER

JOHNSON, ZACHERY LA'VELLE

MCLENDON, TRISTEM LENARD JR
MOTE, DARYL RAY

SHEPHERD, JASON CORTEZ

SHERMAN, LESLIE

Charges

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting
999.999 - Boarded for DPD

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes
16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property

16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances

16-13-25 - Schedule I- Controlled Substances

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

16-13-30(b) - Manufacture/Deliver/Distribute/Administer/Sell/Possess
w/intent to Distribute

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)
999.999 - Sentenced

16-5-21(a)(2) - Aggravated Assault Deadly Weapon

16-5-23 - Simple battery

16-5-23 - Simple battery

16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M)

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

Address

HOMLESS - ATLANTA, ATLANTA, GA 30331

4970 NE 14TH WAY, POMPANO BEACH, FL
33064

7450 HUNTERS RIDGE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

8433 CHICAGO AVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
85 WHITEFORD AVENUE, ATLANTA, GA 30307

290 BERKLEY DR, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
3056 BROOK LN, REX, GA 30273

8827 HAMBERSHAM DRIVE, JONESBORO, GA
30238

3034 WILKES PLANTATION DR, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30135

4500 Riverstone Trial, Douglasville, GA 30135

3099 CHAPEL HILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

2440 BARGE ROAD SOUTHWEST UNIT 313,
ATLANTA, GA 30315

7051 WAYSIDE DR, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70128

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

02/13/25

02/13/25

02/13/25

02/13/25

Name Charges

SMITH, NIHESHIA MAKALA SAMANTHA 999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

WATERS, DIXIE ROSE 999.999 - Sentenced
WILLIAMS, DALTON GENE 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
WRIGHT, KENDELL LAMON JR 999.999 - Sentenced

Total Records: 17

Address

8183 CHICAGO AVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

76 ROCK GARDEN PLACE APT #8, DAHLONEGA,

GA 30533

2949 CARTERSVILLE HWY, ROCKMART, GA

30153
1329 NASH RD, ATLANTA, GA 30331

Page 2 of 2



