

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on February 14, 2025

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
02/13/25	BROADUS, DEVYN TAYLOR MICHAEL	16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting	HOMLESS - ATLANTA, ATLANTA, GA 30331
02/13/25	CHARTIER, SAMUEL	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	4970 NE 14TH WAY, POMPANO BEACH, FL 33064
02/13/25	FOSTER, LANDON DASAN	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	7450 HUNTERS RIDGE DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
02/13/25	HARVEY, SHAKINA TE'NAE	16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Property 2nd Degree	8433 CHICAGO AVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
02/13/25	HAYES, JARVIS TERRELLE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M) 42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	85 WHITEFORD AVENUE, ATLANTA, GA 30307
02/13/25	HOLLIWAY, NINA PRISCILLA	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	290 BERKLEY DR, VILLA RICA, GA 30180
02/13/25	JACKSON, MONTEGUS DEJOHN	16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 16-11-106 - Possession of Firearm or Knife During Certain Crimes 16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony 16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property 16-13-26 - Schedule II- Controlled Substances 16-13-25 - Schedule I- Controlled Substances	3056 BROOK LN, REX, GA 30273
02/13/25	JASPER, JUSTIN OMER	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	8827 HAMBERSHAM DRIVE, JONESBORO, GA 30238
02/13/25	JOHNSON, ZACHERY LA'VELLE	16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 16-13-30(b) - Manufacture/Deliver/Distribute/Administer/Sell/Possess w/intent to Distribute 16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony	3034 WILKES PLANTATION DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/13/25	MCLENDON, TRISTEM LENARD JR	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	4500 Riverstone Trial, Douglasville, GA 30135
02/13/25	MOTE, DARYL RAY	999.999 - Sentenced	3099 CHAPEL HILL RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
02/13/25	SHEPHERD, JASON CORTEZ	16-5-21(a)(2) - Aggravated Assault Deadly Weapon 16-5-23 - Simple battery 16-5-23 - Simple battery 16-5-70(d) - Cruelty to Children-3rd Degree or 3rd Offense (M)	2440 BARGE ROAD SOUTHWEST UNIT 313, ATLANTA, GA 30315
02/13/25	SHERMAN, LESLIE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	7051 WAYSIDE DR, NEW ORLEANS, LA 70128

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
02/13/25	SMITH, NIHESHIA MAKALA SAMANTHA	A 999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	8183 CHICAGO AVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
02/13/25	WATERS, DIXIE ROSE	999.999 - Sentenced	76 ROCK GARDEN PLACE APT #8, DAHLONEGA, GA 30533
02/13/25	WILLIAMS, DALTON GENE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	2949 CARTERSVILLE HWY, ROCKMART, GA 30153
02/13/25	WRIGHT, KENDELL LAMON JR	999.999 - Sentenced	1329 NASH RD, ATLANTA, GA 30331

Total Records: 17